NHPUC NO. 11 GAS
LIBERTY UTILITIES

Fourteenth Revised Page 87

Superseding Thirteenth Revised Page 87

Firm Rate Schedule

22 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS

Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms

Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Therms in the first block per month at

Residential Heating - R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Therms in the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-41

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-42

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-51

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-52

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

DATED: January 19, 2023

EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2022

Il RATE SCHEDULES

Rates Effective April 1, 2022 - April 30, 2022
Winter Period

Rates Effective August 1, 2022 - October 31, 2022

Summer Period

Delivery
Charge

$ 1539
$ 0.3844

$ 15.39
$ 0.5632

$ 8.47
$ 0.3098

$ 57.06
100 Therms
$ 0.4688
$ 0.3149

$ 17119
1000 Therms
$ 04261
$ 0.2839

$ 734.69
$ 0.2620

$ 57.06
100 Therms
$ 0.2819
$ 0.1833

$ 17119
1000 Therms
$ 0.2428
$ 0.1617

$ 756.10
$ 0.1697

756.10
0.0648

@ N

Cost of

Gas Rate

$

4 P

4 P

4 h

©» P

Page 95

1.1747

1.1747

0.6461

1.1749
1.1749

1.1749
1.1749

1.1749

1.1732
1.1732

1.1732
1.1732

1.1732

1.1732

LDAC

Page 101

$

@ N

@ N

8 h

N

0.1318

0.1318

0.1318

0.0991
0.0991

0.0991
0.0991

0.0991

0.0991
0.0991

0.0991
0.0991

0.0991

0.0991

4 P

Total
Rate

15.39
1.6909

15.39
1.8697

8.47
1.0877
57.06
1.7428
1.5889
171.19
1.7001
1.5579

734.69
1.5360

57.06
1.5542
1.4556
171.19
1.5151

1.4340

756.10
1.4420

756.10
1.3371

Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate

$ 15.39 $ 15.39
$ 04873 $§ 12295 $ 0.1318 $ 1.8486
$ 15.39 $ 15.39
$ 06337 $§ 12295 $ 0.1318 $ 1.9950
$ 15.39 $ 15.39
$ 06337 $§ 12295 $§ 0.1318 $ 1.9950
$ 62.03 $ 62.03
20 Therms

$ 05007 $ 12303 $ 0.0991 $ 1.8301
$ 03469 $ 12303 $ 0.091 $ 1.6763
$ 186.03 $ 186.03
400 Therms

$ 04558 $ 12303 $ 0.0991 $ 1.7852
$ 03136 $ 12303 $ 0.091 $ 1.6430
$ 796.32 $ 796.32
$ 01392 $§ 12303 $ 0.0991 $ 1.4686
$ 6208 $ 62.08
100 Therms

$ 03020 $ 12284 $ 0.0991 $ 1.6295
$ 02034 $ 12284 $ 0.0991 $ 1.5309
$ 185.80 $ 185.80
1000 Therms

$ 01933 $ 12284 $ 0.0991 $ 1.5208
$ 01174 $ 12284 $ 0.0991 $ 1.4449
$ 82164 $ 821.64
$ 0.0936 $ 12284 $ 0.0991 $ 1.4211
$ 82164 $ 821.64
$ 00397 $§ 12284 $ 0.0991 $ 1.3672
ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman

Neil Proudman
TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,654, dated July 27, 2022, in Docket No. DG 20-105



NHPUC NO. 11 GAS Fifteenth Revised Page 88
LIBERTY UTILITIES Superseding Fourteenth Revised Page 88
Firm Rate Schedule

23 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - KEENE CUSTOMERS

Il RATE SCHEDULES
Rates Effective April 1, 2022 - April 30, 2022 Rates Effective August 1, 2022 - October 31, 2022
Winter Period Summer Period
Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 95 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate
Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 15.39 $ 15.39 $ 15.39 $ 15.39
All therms $ 03844 $ 24835 § 01318 $§ 2.9997 $ 04873 § 18336 $ 0.1318 $ 24527
Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 15.39 $ 15.39 $ 15.39 $ 15.39
Therms in the first block per month at $ 05632 $ 24835 $ 01318 $ 3.1785 $ 06337 $ 18336 $ 01318 $ 25991
Residential Heating - R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 8.47 $ 8.47 $ 15.39 $ 15.39
Therms in the first block per month at $ 03098 $ 13659 $ 0.1318 $ 1.8075 $ 06337 $ 18336 $ 01318 § 2.5991
Commercial/Industrial - G-41
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 57.06 $ 57.06 $ 62.03 $ 62.03
Size of the first block 100 Therms 20 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 04688 $ 24835 $ 00991 $ 3.0514 $ 05007 $ 18336 $ 0.0991 $ 24334
All therms over the first block per monthat  $ 0.3149 $ 24835 $ 0.0991 $ 2.8975 $ 03469 $ 18336 $ 0.091 $ 2.2796
Commercial/Industrial - G-42
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 17119 $ 17119 $ 186.03 $ 186.03
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 400 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 04261 $ 24835 $ 00991 $ 3.0087 $ 04558 § 18336 $ 0.0991 $ 2.3885
All therms over the first block per monthat  $ 0.2839 $ 24835 $ 0.0991 $ 2.8665 $ 03136 $ 18336 $ 0.091 $ 2.2463
Commercial/Industrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 73469 $ 734.69 $ 796.32 $ 796.32
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.2620 $ 24835 $ 0.0991 $ 2.8446 $ 01392 $ 18336 $ 0.0991 $ 20719
Commercial/lndustrial - G-51
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 57.06 $ 57.06 $ 6208 $ 6208
Size of the first block 100 Therms 100 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 02819 $ 24835 $ 0.0991 $ 28645 $ 03020 $ 1.8336 $ 0.0991 $ 22347
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.1833 $ 24835 $ 0.0991 $ 2.7659 $ 02034 $ 18336 $ 0.0991 $ 21361
Commercial/Industrial - G-52
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 17119 $ 17119 $ 185.80 $ 185.80
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 1000 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 02428 $ 24835 $ 00991 $ 2.8254 $ 01933 $ 18336 $ 0.0991 $ 2.1260
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.1617 $ 24835 $ 0.0991 $ 2.7443 $ 01174 $ 18336 $ 0.0991 $ 2.0501
Commercial/Industrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 756.10 $ 756.10 $ 82164 $ 821.64
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.1697 $ 24835 $ 0.0991 $ 2.7523 $ 00936 $ 18336 $ 0.0991 $ 2.0263
Commercial/Industrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 756.10 $ 756.10 $ 82164 $ 821.64
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.0648 $ 24835 § 0.0991 §$ 2.6474 $ 00397 $§ 18336 $ 0.091 $ 19724
DATED: January 19, 2023 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman
Neil Proudman

EFFECTIVE: August 1,2022 TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,654, dated July 27, 2022, in Docket No. DG 20-105



NHPUC NO. 11 GAS
LIBERTY UTILITIES

Fourteenth Revised Page 89

Superseding Thirteenth Revised Page 89

Firm Rate Schedule

24 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - MANAGED EXPANSION PROGRAM-EXCLUDING
KEENE CUSTOMERS

Residential Non Heating - R-5
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms

Residential Heating - R-6
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Therms in the first block per month at

Residential Heating - R-7
Customer Charge per Month per Meter

Therms in the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-44

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-45

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-46
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-55

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-56

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-57
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-58
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

DATED: January 19, 2023

EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2022

Il RATE SCHEDULES

Rates Effective April 1, 2022 - April 30, 2022
Winter Period

Rates Effective August 1, 2022 - October 31, 2022

Summer Period

Delivery
Charge

$ 2001
$ 0.4997

$ 2001
$ 07322

$ 11.01
$ 04027

$ 74.18
100 Therms
$ 0.6094
$ 04094

$ 22255
1000 Therms
$ 0.5539
$ 0.3691

$ 955.10
$ 0.3406

$ 74.18
100 Therms
$ 0.3665
$ 0.2383

$ 22255
1000 Therms
$ 03157
$ 0.2102

982.93
0.2207

@ N

982.93
0.0842

8 h

Cost of
Gas Rate

Page 95
$  1.1747
$  1.1747
$ 0.6461
$  1.1749
$ 11749
$  1.1749
$ 11749
$  1.1749
$  1.1732
$  1.1732
$  1.1732
$  1.1732
$  1.1732
$ 1.1732

LDAC

Page 101

@ A

@ A

©@ N

©@ N

0.1318

0.1318

0.1318

0.0991
0.0991

0.0991
0.0991

0.0991

0.0991
0.0991

0.0991
0.0991

0.0991

0.0991

$
$

©4 P

Total
Rate

20.01
1.8062

20.01
2.0387

11.01
1.1806

74.18
1.8834
1.6834
222.55
1.8279

1.6431

955.10
1.6146

74.18
1.6388
1.5106
222.55
1.5880

1.4825

982.93
1.4930

982.93
1.3565

Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate
$ 20.01 $ 20.01
$ 06335 $§ 12295 $ 0.1318 $ 1.9948
$ 2001 $ 2001
$ 08238 $ 12295 $§ 0.1318 § 2.1851
$ 20.01 $ 20.01
$ 08238 § 12295 $ 0.1318 $ 2.1851
$ 80.64 $ 80.64
20 Therms
$ 06509 $ 12303 $ 0.0991 $ 1.9803
$ 04510 $ 12303 $ 0.0991 $ 1.7804
$ 24183 $ 24183
400 Therms
$ 05925 $ 12303 $ 0.0991 $ 1.9219
$ 04077 $§ 12303 $ 0.0991 $ 1.7371
$ 1,035.22 $ 1,035.22
$ 01810 $ 12303 $ 0.0991 $ 1.5104
$ 80.70 $ 8070
100 Therms
$ 03927 $ 12284 $ 0.0991 $ 1.7202
$ 02645 $ 12284 $ 0.0991 $ 1.5920
$ 24154 $ 24154
1000 Therms
$ 02513 $ 12284 $ 0.091 $ 1.5788
$ 01526 $ 12284 $ 0.0991 $ 1.4801
$ 1,068.14 $ 1,068.14
$ 01217 $ 12284 $ 0.0991 $ 1.4492
$ 1,068.14 $ 1,068.14
$ 00516 $ 12284 $ 0.0991 $ 1.3791
ISSUED BY:  /s/Neil Proudman
Neil Proudman
TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,654, dated July 27, 2022, in Docket No. DG 20-105



NHPUC NO. 11 GAS Fhirteenth-Fourteenth Revised Page 87
LIBERTY UTILITIES Superseding Thirteenth Fwelth-Revised Page 87
Firm Rate Schedule

22 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS

I RATE SCHEDULES
Rates Effective April 1, 2022 - April 30, 2022 Rates Effective August 1, 2022 - October 31, 2022
Winter Period Summer Period
Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 95 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate
Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 1539 $ 1539 $ 1539 $ 1539
All therms $ 03844 $ 11747 $§ 0.1318 $ 1.6909 $ 04873 $§ 12295 $ 0.1318 § 1.8486
$—0.3844 $— 17457
Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 1539 $ 15.39 $ 15.39 $ 1539
Therms in the first block per month at $ 05632 $§ 11747 $§ 0.1318 § 1.8697 $ 06337 § 12295 $ 0.1318 § 1.9950
$ 05632 $—1.9245
Residential Heating - R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 8.47 $ 8.47 $ 1539 $ 1539
Therms in the first block per month at $ 03098 $ 06461 $ 0.1318 § 1.0877 $ 06337 § 12295 $ 0.1318 § 1.9950
$—0.5632 $—1.9245
Commercial/Industrial - G-41 $—57.06 $—57.06
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 57.06 $ 57.06 $ 6203 $ 62.03
Size of the first block 100 Therms 20 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 04688 $ 11749 § 0.0991 $ 1.7428 $ 05007 $ 12303 $§ 0.0991 $ 1.8301
§-0.4688 $—1.7982
All therms over the first block per monthat  $ 0.3149 § 1.1749 $ 0.0991 $ 1.5889 $ 03469 $ 12303 $ 0.0991 § 1.6763
$ 03149 $1.6443
Commercial/lndustrial - G-42 $—17419 $—17419
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 17119 $ 17119 $ 186.03 $ 186.03
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 400 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 04261 $ 11749 $ 0.0991 $ 1.7001 $ 04558 $ 1.2303 $§ 0.0991 $ 1.7852
$— 04261 $—1.7555
All therms over the first block per monthat  $ 0.2839 $ 1.1749 $§ 0.0991 $ 1.5579 $ 03136 $§ 12303 $ 0.0991 $ 1.6430
$—0.2839 $—1.6133
Commercial/Industrial - G-43 $—734.69 $—734.69
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 734.69 $ 734.69 $ 796.32 $ 796.32
All therms over the first block per monthat  $ 0.2620 $ 1.1749 $ 0.0991 $ 1.5360 $ 01392 $§ 12303 $ 0.0991 § 1.4686
$ 01198 $ 14492
Commercial/lndustrial - G-51 $—57.06 $——57.06
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 57.06 $ 57.06 $ 6208 $ 6208
Size of the first block 100 Therms 100 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 02819 $ 11732 $§ 0.0991 $ 1.5542 $ 03020 $ 1.2284 $ 0.0991 $ 1.6295
$—0.2819 $—1.6094
All therms over the first block per monthat  $ 0.1833 $ 11732 $ 0.0991 $ 1.4556 $ 02034 $§ 12284 $ 0.0991 $ 1.5309
$—0.1833 $—1.5108
Commercial/Industrial - G-52 $—17419 $—17449
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 17119 $ 17119 $ 185.80 $ 185.80
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 1000 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 02428 $ 11732 § 0.0991 $ 1.5151 $ 01933 $§ 12284 $ 0.091 $ 1.5208
$— 01759 $—1.5034
All therms over the first block per monthat  $ 0.1617 $§ 1.1732 $ 0.0991 $ 1.4340 $ 01174 § 12284 $ 0.0991 § 1.4449
$ 01000 $ 14275
Commercial/lndustrial - G-53 575610 $—756.140
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 756.10 $ 756.10 $ 82164 $ 82164
All therms over the first block per monthat  § 0.1697 § 1.1732 § 0.0991 § 1.4420 $ 00936 $ 12284 $§ 0.0991 § 1.4211
$—0.0814 $—1.4089
Commercial/Industrial - G-54 $—756-10 $— 75640
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 756.10 $ 756.10 $ 82164 $ 821.64
All therms over the first block per monthat  $ 0.0648 $ 1.1732 $ 0.0991 $ 1.3371 $ 00397 $§ 12284 $ 00991 $ 1.3672
$—0.0352 $—1.3627
DATED:July29:2022January 19, 2023 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman
Neil Proudman
EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2022 TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,654, dated July 27, 2022, in Docket No. DG 20-105Autherized-byNHPUE-Order Neo-



NHPUC NO. 11 GAS Fourteenth-Fifteenth Revised Page 88
LIBERTY UTILITIES Superseding Fourteenth Fhirteenth-Revised Page 88
Firm Rate Schedule

23 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - KEENE CUSTOMERS

I RATE SCHEDULES
Rates Effective April 1, 2022 - April 30, 2022 Rates Effective August 1, 2022 - October 31, 2022
Winter Period Summer Period
Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 95 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate
Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 1539 $ 1539 $ 1539 $ 1539
All therms $ 03844 $ 2483 § 01318 $ 29997 $ 04873 $ 18336 $ 0.1318 $§ 24527
$—0.3844 $—2.3498
Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 1539 $ 1539 $ 1539 $ 1539
Therms in the first block per month at $ 05632 $§ 24835 $ 01318 $ 3.1785 $ 06337 $ 18336 $ 01318 $ 2.5991
S $ 2.5286
Residential Heating - R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 8.47 $ 8.47 $ 1539 $ 1539
Therms in the first block per month at $ 03098 $ 13659 $ 0.1318 $ 1.8075 $ 06337 $§ 18336 $ 01318 § 2.5991
$—0.5632 $—2.5286
Commercial/lndustrial - G-41 $  57.06 $  57.06
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 57.06 $ 57.06 $ 6203 $ 6203
Size of the first block 100 Therms 20 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 046838 $ 2483 § 00991 $ 3.0514 $ 05007 $ 1.8336 $ 0.0991 § 24334
$——0.4688 $—2.4015
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.3149 $ 24835 $ 0.0991 $ 2.8975 $ 03469 $ 18336 $ 0.0991 $ 2.279%
$—0.3149 $—2.2476
Commercial/lndustrial - G-42 L $—17119
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 17119 $ 17119 $ 186.03 $ 186.03
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 400 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 04261 $ 24835 $ 0.0991 $ 3.0087 $ 04558 $ 1.8336 $ 0.0991 $ 2.3885
$— 04261 $—2.3588
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.2839 $ 24835 $§ 0.0991 $ 2.8665 $ 03136 $ 18336 $ 0.0991 $ 2.2463
$—0.2839 $—2.2166
Commercial/Industrial - G-43 $—734.69 $—734.69
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 734.69 $ 734.69 $  796.32 $ 796.32
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.2620 $ 24835 $ 0.0991 $ 2.8446 $ 01392 $ 1.8336 $ 0.0991 $ 20719
$—0.1198 $—2.0525
Commercial/Industrial - G-51 $— 5706 $——57.06
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 57.06 $ 57.06 $ 6208 $ 6208
Size of the first block 100 Therms 100 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 02819 $ 24835 § 00991 $ 2.8645 $ 03020 $ 1.8336 $ 0.0991 § 22347
$—0.2819 $—2.2146
All therms over the first block per monthat  $ 0.1833 $ 24835 $ 0.0991 $ 2.7659 $ 02034 $ 18336 $ 0.091 $ 2.1361
$—0.1833 $—2.1160
Commercial/lndustrial - G-52 $—17119 $—17419
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 17119 $ 17119 $ 185.80 $ 185.80
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 1000 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 02428 $ 24835 § 00991 $ 2.8254 $ 01933 $ 1.8336 $ 0.0991 $ 2.1260
$— 01759 $—2.1086
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.1617 $ 24835 $ 0.0991 $ 2.7443 $ 01174 $ 18336 $ 0.0991 $ 2.0501
$—0.1000 $—2.0327
Commercial/lndustrial - G-53 $—756.10 $— 75610
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 756.10 $ 756.10 $ 82164 $ 821.64
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.1697 $ 24835 $ 0.0991 $ 2.7523 $ 00936 $ 18336 $ 0.0991 $ 2.0263
$ - 0.0814 $—2.0141
Commercial/Industrial - G-54 $—756:10 $—756-10
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 756.10 $ 756.10 $ 82164 $ 821.64
All therms over the first block per monthat  $ 0.0648 $ 24835 $ 0.0991 $ 26474 $ 00397 $ 1.8336 $ 0.091 § 19724
$—0.0352 $—1.9679
DATED:July22,2022January 19, 2023 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman
Neil Proudman
EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2022 TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC-Order No-26;630-dated May20,2022-in Docket No- DG22-045-NHPUC Order No. 26,654, dated July
27,2022, in Docket No. DG 20-105




NHPUC NO. 11 GAS Fhirteenth-Fourteenth Revised Page 89
LIBERTY UTILITIES Superseding Thirteenth Fwelth-Revised Page 89
Firm Rate Schedule

24 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - MANAGED EXPANSION PROGRAM-EXCLUDING
KEENE CUSTOMERS

Il RATE SCHEDULES
Rates Effective April 1, 2022 - April 30, 2022 Rates Effective August 1, 2022 - October 31, 2022
Winter Period Summer Period
Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 95 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate
Residential Non Heating - R-5
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 20.01 $ 20.01 $ 20.01 $ 20.01
All therms $ 04997 $ 11747 $ 0.1318 $ 1.8062 $ 06335 $ 12295 $ 0.1318 $ 1.9948
S 0.4997 $—1.8610
Residential Heating - R-6
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 20.01 $ 20.01 $ 20.01 $ 20.01
Therms in the first block per month at $ 07322 $ 11747 $ 01318 $ 2.0387 $ 08238 $§ 12295 $ 0.1318 $ 2.1851
$—0.7322 $—2.0935
Residential Heating - R-7
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 11.01 $ 11.01 $ 2001 $ 2001
Therms in the first block per month at $ 04027 $ 06461 $ 01318 $ 1.1806 $ 08238 $§ 12295 $ 0.1318 $ 2.1851
$—0.7322 $—2.0935
Commercial/lndustrial - G-44 S 7418 .
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 7418 $ 7418 $ 80.64 $ 8064
Size of the first block 100 Therms 20 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 06094 $ 11749 $ 0.0991 $ 1.8834 $ 06509 $ 12303 $ 0.0991 $ 1.9803
$—0.6094 $—1.9388
All therms over the first block per monthat  $ 0.4094 $ 11749 $ 0.0991 $ 1.6834 $ 04510 $ 1.2303 $ 0.0991 $ 1.7804
$—0.4094 $—1.7388
Commercial/lndustrial - G-45 $ 22255 $— 22255
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 22255 $ 22255 $ 24183 $ 24183
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 400 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 05539 $§ 11749 $ 0.0991 $ 1.8279 $ 05925 $ 12303 $ 0.091 $ 1.9219
$—0.5539 $——1.8833
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.3691 $ 1.1749 $§ 0.0991 $ 1.6431 $ 04077 $ 12303 $ 0.0991 $ 1.7371
$—0.3691 $1.6985
Commercial/lndustrial - G-46 S 95510 $—955.10
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 955.10 $ 95510 $ 1,035.22 $ 1,035.22
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.3406 $ 1.1749 $§ 0.0991 $ 1.6146 $ 01810 $ 12303 $ 0.0991 $ 1.5104
$ 01557 $ 14851
Commercial/Industrial - G-55 §— 74418 S——74.18
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 7418 $ 7418 $  80.70 $ 8070
Size of the first block 100 Therms 100 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 03665 $ 11732 $§ 0.0991 $ 1.6388 $ 03927 $ 12284 $ 0.0991 $ 1.7202
$—0.3665 $ 16940
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.2383 $ 1.1732 $§ 0.0991 $ 1.5106 $ 02645 $ 12284 $ 0.091 $ 1.5920
$—0.2383 $——1.5658
Commercial/lndustrial - G-56 $ 22255 $— 22255
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 22255 $ 22255 $ 24154 $ 24154
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 1000 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 03157 $ 11732 $§ 0.0991 $ 1.5880 $ 02513 $ 12284 $ 0.091 $ 1.5788
$—0.2287 $——1.5562
All therms over the first block per monthat  $ 0.2102 $ 1.1732 $ 0.0991 $ 1.4825 $ 01526 $ 12284 $ 0.0991 $ 1.4801
$0.1300 & 1.4575
Commercial/lndustrial - G-57 S 98293 $—982.93
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 98293 $ 98293 $ 1,068.14 $ 1,068.14
All therms over the first block per monthat  $ 0.2207 $ 1.1732 $ 0.0991 $ 1.4930 $ 01217 $ 12284 $ 00991 $ 1.4492
$— 01059 $1.4334
Commercial/lndustrial - G-58 $—982.93 $982.93
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 98293 $ 98293 $ 1,068.14 $ 1,068.14
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.0842 $ 1.1732 $ 0.0991 $ 1.3565 $ 00516 $ 12284 $ 0.0991 $ 1.3791
$—0.0457 $1.3732
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